D8-22 &7 I\ & H T P 3
D8-22 DIESEL PILE HAMMER

T H X
SPARE PARTS LIST

FBERRMEBRLAE
SHANGHAI JINTAI CO., LTD
LT ENWM
SHANGHAI ENGINEERING MACHINERY WORKS




12

=
I
o
t=]

Shanghai Jintai SEMW



e iR % B Bt iy
No. Parts—no. Descriplion Q'ly  Order-no.
= 130.00 DB-22 (5702 ik 4 Diesel pile hammer I BOIGS
DELMAG Dg-22

1 1 30.08.00 [= 17 e £ g impaclt block completle | 65530
(WS Page 5

2 130.09.00 i 3 54 niE striking weight (piston) I 6559
(R SWH) Page 5

3 130.01.00 =LA M, cylinder lower parl complete l 66967
(R TH) Page 7

4 130.00-1 PR 2 i inner damping rimg 1 63474

3 130.02.00 #EhE Sk variable -delivery fuel pump 1 100570
(RS 95 Page 9

6 130.11.00 0 WA fuel line/breather line complete 1 66977
(R 1550 Page 15

7 135.07.00 FICT B lube pump complele 1 100576
(R 17 m) Page 17

] 130.12.00 i R lube line with connecting 1 66978
(RS 19m) parts cpl Page 19

2 130.03.00 [P e cylinder upper parl complete | 100580
(R4 23 %) Page 23

10 130.06.00 A L SR sel connecling parts complete 1 44004
(R 256) Page 25

11 1300 10.00 ERENER transport protection kit cpl. 1 G4R6E
(527 W) Page 27

12 131.05.00 RS BLEE Lrip gear complete | 104694
(R 29 51) Page 29

Shanghai Jintai SEMW 3



Shanghai Jintai SEMW



FE P % W L VT
Mo. Parls—no. Description Q'ly  Order-no.
1 130.08.00 T iV e S impact block complete 1 65590
2 130.08.00-1 Fil % impact block I 63864
3 130.08.00-2 G REER piston ring 5 6369
4 130.09.00 LinRLE striking weight (piston) complete 1 65591
5 130.09.00-1 |45 slnking weight (piston) 1 63846
6 130.08.00-2 i B piston ring 5 3469
7 130,09.00-2  BA{SIS dc 6 calch piston ring I 63470
Shanghai Jintai SEMW 5



66967

w___‘_‘_ﬂ\x

11
12

Shanghai Jintai SEMW



TP MY % K 8 it 4t
No. Parts—no. Descriplion Qly  Order-no.
- 130.01.00 FALELL cylinder lower parl complele 1 MASGT
1 130.01.02-1 Pl B ring 2 piece I 63477
2 13501.01-3 #HEMM (hreaded insert M24 16 95582
3 JB1000-77 WA MIB = 1.5 plug screw M8 = 1.5 I
4 1350100-2 M ALS x 22 sealing ring Al8 x 22 I 90002
5 IB1001-77 454 M36 = 1.5 plug screw M36 = 1.5 l
6 130.01.00-2 W@ 36 = 1.5 sealing ring M36 = 1.5 1 93609
7 1350302 R % <3 B8 filter elbow 2 64403
8 135.03.04 T v o plug screw Yoil* 1 17188
9 135.03.05 b plug screw "Diesel” 1 17186
10 135.03.03 CREE plug screw *Aether? 1 20651
1 135.03.00-2 RE protecting plug 1 96890
12 135.01.00-4 g RI/B" plug screw R3/8 1 91235
13 1300000 L cylinder lower part 1 i
14 135.0L.0202A  F Jhmaios M10 = 1 grease nipple AMI0 = | 18 90791
15 130.00.01-9 S5 cylinder sleeve (on request) 1 63467
16 13506004  WEEEH dowel pin 6 95195
17 130.01.02 Ak cylinder end ring 2 piece cpl. 1 64417
18 13506.00-2  SmmWR reduced screw M24 6 20074
19 130.01.00-1  RESEMNE rubber ring 2 piece I 63471

Shanghai Jintai SEMW 7



Shanghai Jintai SEMW



FS M % W B R

No. Parts—no. Description @'ly  Order-no.
3 136.02.02 I b AR 5 injection valve complete 1 104675
4 135.02.07-3 % h locking plale i 4460

5 135.02.07-2A4 HE#HE disk spring 1 64461

6 135.0207-3 HEN locking plate 1 64460

7 135.02.00-27  #fEBREEH 21 = 28 dowel pin 2 95633

21 = 28 DIN 7345

8 135.02.00-28  wEHE4 sealing I 45647
10 135.02.00-32 OEMIT x L5 sealing 17 1.5 2 97258

It 135.02.00-34 &% pipe bend 1 104974
12 GB3&4-B3 Hea olive S30 I 90127

I3 GB3750-83 L union it AS10 I 0128

Shanghai Jintai SEMW 9



"

.

i

*
-

e
"

Ly . )

Shanghai Jintai SEMW

10



FFYs R % W i 't
M. Parls—no. Descriplion Q'ly  Order-no.
B 130.02.00 8 3l S B variable—delivery fuel pump 1 102132
1 135.02.05 AR 458 pump body complete I 43280
2 GBET9-86 PGS =« 40 dowel pin 5 x 40 DIN 1481 | 90155
3 GBiM9-86 HfEwie = 28 dowel pin 6 = 28 DIN 1481 ] 0137
4 135.02.00-25 M 28 = RO dowel pin 28 = 80 DIN 7346 4 94315
5 135.02.00-24  Efrld holding ring 1 43994
fi 135.0200-19 OQIEB35 = 2.5 round sealing ring 35 = 2.5 | 92996
7 130.02.03 b Sy pump element complele for D6 | 44013
B 130.02.03-3 O MR 40 = 2.5 round sealing ring 40 = 2.5 l 91339
9 130.02.03-2 DERE 47 = 2.5 round sealing ring 47 = 2.5 I 96030
] 135.02.03-1 OB 42 = 3 round sealing ring 42 = 3 | 95933
i1 135.02.00-20 [ pressure spring 28 = 67,22 = 3.1 1 22060
12 135.02.00-21  W%ms spring relaining collar 1 22058
13 135.02.00-22  {a] 50 2000 5 conical ring 2 picce 1 2059
14 135.0200-23  StiE guide sleeve 1 43287
15 135.02.01 o i swilch shafl | 43308
16 135.02.00-11 % pressure spring 5.5 = 20 = 1.2 | 2044
17 135.02.00-10 sE{IH SCreen pin 1 22049
18 135.02.02 Ereigndi o pump cover complele 1 4329]
19 135.02.04 LR rope disc complele 1 22040
20 135.02.00-15 WEE spring | 22245
21 135.02.00-14 @ cam 1 22051
12 135.02.00-13 @R cam 1 22052
23 1350211 R regrulating rope 2 17546
24 135.02.00-18 Hi swivel spring 1 22062
25 GBRTY-R6 MEEHTO « 40 dowel pin 6 = 40 DIN 1481 | 0150
26 1320206 i e (35 130 check—non-return valve cpl. {pl13) I 43296
X7 135.02.00-12 O 22 = 3 round sealing ring 22 = 3 i 21296
28 1350210 Tl B (%95 13 T) slop valve cpl. (page 13) I 41868
20 135.02.00-31 @b protecting cap 1 93236
30 135.02.00 W (3 13 5D suction valve cpl. (page 13) 1 41863
31 135.02.00-29 B sealing ring A20 x 24 DIN 7603-Cu 1 9203
2 135.02.00-31 b pratecling cap 1 93236
33 135.0200-8  JEW pressure spring 14.5 x 34 x | 1 22046
¥ 135.02.00-9 FEEMERE pressure piece complete (page 13) 1 62125
35 135.02.00-1T7  FEFh4CHT pump lever 1 41869
36 135.02.00-16 Wit pin 1 22043
37 JBLOOL-T7 o plug screw MI18 = 1.5 DIN 208 2 93055
3B 135.02.00-1 | ok sealing ring AR = 22 DIN 7603-Cu 2 90002
3 GBSTE2-86 o locking screw M8 = 50 1 93456

Shanghai Jintai SEMW 11




Shanghai Jintai SEMW

12



i e My # W R R

No. Parts-no. Descriplion Qly  Order-no.
1 135.02.02 e N 358 pump cover l 43291
2 GBEM9-86 SRHER 10 = 32 dowel pin 10 = 32 DIN 1481 1 9023]
3 135.02.02.01 il slop 1 127196
4 135.02.02-3 Al slop pin 4 43307
5 135.02.02-2 H ring 1 22050
6 135.02.06 EH b i non-relurn valve complele 1 104972
T 135.02.06-1 fied Thousing 1 43297
& 135.02.06-2 fiw st valve pislon | 43299
10 135.02.06-3 R pressure spring 1 22034
1 135.02.06-4 1%k SCIEW i 104973
12 1350210 b g 2L stop valve complele 1 41868
13 135.0210-7 i 4 valve screw l 43130
14 GB308-64 H#4EE 3. 73l mm ball 3.73lmm LLL DIN 5401 l 8511
15 135.02.10-5 % pressure spring l 98929
16 135.02.10-4 L34 threaded plug l 22021
17 135.02.10-1 T ¥ valve 1 43138
18 135.02.10-6 OERE = 3 round sealing ring 8 = 3 I D894
19 135.02.10-2 % pressure spring I 43279
20 GB893.1-86 o 1 % cirlcip 20 = 1 DIN 472 l 95768
2l 135.02.10-3 QIEE 12 =3 round sealing ring 12 = 3 I 4316
22 135.02.09 1985 b A suction valve complele 2 41863
23 GB30B-—64 e 8. 73 mm ball 8.73lmm LLL DIN 5401 1 98511
24 135.00.09-2 H: pressure spring 7.3 = 8 = 0.7 1 22022
25 135.02.08-5 Bk washer 2 22023
26 135.02.09—-4 L ¥ threaded plug 1 41862

Shanghai Jintai SEMW 13



66977

14

Shanghai Jintai SEMW




i Mm% % W Mt ]

No. Parts-no. Description Q'ty  Order-no.

- 130.11.00 R diesel line with connecting 1 66977
parts complele

1 130.11.00-1 wiE hase 1

2 No.0 L4 hose clip 5 04299

3 135.11.01 ¥ e ¥-lype nipple 1 99019

4 135.11.02 g hose nipple 2 B6504

Shanghai Jintai SEMW 15




16 Shanghai Jintai SEMW




i M5 B oW Bkt gy
No. Paris-no. Descriplion 'ty  Order—no.
- 135.07.00 i ah 5L lube pump complete 1 108308
1 135.07.00-7 ik pump body 1 108315
2 135.02.00-25  S¥EHT28 = 80 dowel pin 28 » 80 DIN 1481 2 94315
3 135.07.03 i e pressure valve complete 2 108317
4 135.07.03-4 s ardh ok adaptor (lube o thread) 1 108319
5 135.07.03-7 O Bk E round sealing ring 8 = 2 1 97855
] GBI0BE-64 WP 6 ball @ 6 VI DIN 5401 1 HIGT
7 135.07.03-6 B pressure spring 5 = 36 = 0.8 1 190005
8 135.07.03-5 i threaded plug 1 104679
9 135.07.03~1 ik 3. ring lype nipple 1 97949
10 135.07.03-3 e iE sealing ring A 12 = 15.5 DIN 7603-Cu 2 91417
11 135.07.03-2 T hollow screw A6 DIN 7623-6.8 | 97948
12 135.07.04-] 54 plug screw complete 2 108316
13 13507.03-7 OEEHEE =2 round sealing ring 8 = 2 l 97855
14 135.07.00-3 Wik adaplor (tube to thread) 1 67290
15 135.02.00-29 ki sealing ring A20 = 24 DIN T7603-Cu i 9203|
16 135.02.00-31 {8 prolecling cap | 93236
17 135.07.01 e cylinder complete | 67279
18 135.02.00-12 OBEHE2 =3 round sealing ring 22 = 3 1 91296
19 135.07.01-4 O MR 26 « 3 round sealing ring 26 = 3 I 91357
0 135.07.01-3 OEEEM30 = 3 round sealing ring 30 = 3 1 92952
21 135.07.00-9 il ring 1 67283
2 135.07.00-10 HE pressure spring 22 » 52 = 1.8 1 97325
23 135.07.00-11 i washer 1 67282
24 GB70-8& L §d] cylinder screw M8 = 35 DIN 912-8.8 4 90937
25 135.07.02 B T piston complete I 67284
6 135.07.02-3 4@ slide ring 1 97326
27 135.07.00-4 EE pressure spring 7.3 = 294 = 1.2 1 190479
28 13507.00-5 gk plug screw 1 108307
29 135.07.00-8 s pressure spring 10 = 43 = 2 1 22098
W 135.07.00-2 #15 slecve i 22090
3 135.07.00-6 55 R pump lever 1 22081
32 135.07.00-1 ] pin 1 22082
33 135.07.00-12 ¥ piug screw R1° DIN 908 1 93080
Shanghai Jintai SEMW 17




N N

o g - b

ek

— L.

13
14

66978

Shanghai Jintai SEMW

18



Yy R 5 B Bt L
No, Parts—no. Description Qly  Order-no.

- 130.12.00 i E e R lube line with connecting 1 G69TH

parls complete

1 135.00.02.02 - e e M10 = | arease nipple MI0 = 1 i1 0791

2 135.01.02-2 iR 3 reducer 2 15w

3 130.12.00~-4 ¥ L=1.24m hose L=1.24m 1 98966

4 130.12.00-3 # L=1.13dm hose L=1.134m 1 97714

5 1 30.12.00-5 1 lube 1 2057

b Moo 1% hose clip 4 95115

7 130.12.00-2 5% L=0.23m hose L=0.23m 1 41710

8 130.12.00-1 ¥ L=1.15m hose L=1.15m 2 100568

9 135.12.00-7 <4 T-piece 2 94522

10 135.07.03-] wEHE sealing ring 8 91417

11 §35.07.03-2 AT hollow screw 4 o9TH4E

12 135.07.03-1 N ring iype mipple 4 97049

13 135.12.00~1 T clip 3 52

14 GR5782-86 BE: ME = 12 locking scroew ME = 12 6 93412

Shanghai Jintai SEMW 19



| S——
Y

I =

\1

100580

2U

Shanghai Jintai SEMW




i Y% & LU R
MNao. Paris—no. Descriplion Qly Order-no.
- 1301.03.00 AL cylinder upper parl complete 1 100580
1 130.03.01 it 18 cylinder upper part 1 100578
2 135.03.00-1 #n ralchet 2 17039
3 135.01.00.024 L Imak s M0 = ] grease nipple MI10 = | 4 0T
4 135.03.00-3 R dowel pin 2 M4

Shanghai Jintai SEMW

21




44004

Shanghai Jintai SEMW




33 HS % B ¥t Y
No. Parils—no. Description Qty  Order-no.
- 130.06.00 B PE R sel connecling paris complete 1 44004
1 135.06.00—6 i Mio6 = 45 locking screw MI16 = 45 4 95639
2 135.06.00-1 T WEE M6 slud boit M16 8 20089
3 135.06.00-5 R M6 locking nut M6 g 94722
4 135.06.00-2 ol T A O - M4 reduced screw M24 18 20174

Shanghai Jintai SEMW

23



%] 64868

24 Shanghai Jintai SEMW



Fx B LI U ST
Mo Parls=no. Descriplion Qly  Order-no.
- 130.10.00 ERRIER transport protection complete 1
1 1301001 Fifife i %R impacl block securing clamp 1 64869
2 GBS5T782-86 B M24 = 50 hexagon screw M24 = 50 2
3 130.10.00-2 WS exhaust cover 1
4 130.10.00-1 e 2] locking screw | 1680
5 130.0000-2  E4H cylinder slol cover 1 64834
f 130.10.02-2 I F cross handle 1 BH2M0
3 IBRT9-86 P 6 = 60 dowel pin 6 » 60 1
3 131.00.02.02 R lommy screw | fa4RER
] 130.10.03 LY protecling cover complete |

Shanghai Jintai SEMW 25




769701

¥l

LI
¢1

91

02

E1

1T

81

Shanghai Jintai SEMW

26




Y B # W g Y

No. Parls—-no. Description Q'ty  Order-no.

- 131.05.00 EER A Irip gear complete 1 104694

i 131.05.00-6 Rk guide body i 104697

2 1350102024 F i M10 = 1 grease nipple M10 = | 1 90791

3 131.05.03 e S EC T cam with lever 1 104695

4 GBETO-86 FHEH 10 = 80 dowel pin 10 = §0 2

5 GBR79-86 FEEHI 6 = 60 dowel pin 6 « 60 2

i 131.05.00-1 T4 4 shackle 2 1

7 131.05.00-2  #i%h joint bolt 2 1106

8 131.05.00-3  &ah#F pawl 1 64192

9 131.05.00-10 4 pin 1 64190

10 GB94.1-86 k81 30 circlip 30 1

11 131.05.06 ke 3} driving pin 1 10830

12 131.05.00-17  $u#F lever 1 64189

13 GB879-86 MW 8 = 50 dowel pin & x 50 1

14 13205.00-9 &% plate spring 1 39382

15 132.05.00-7 M lorsion spring 1 39381

16 1310507 I T cover 1 104698

17 135.05.00-14 Wk locking screw 4 03414

1% 1310501 Mrdeh Lk pin complete 1 104954

19 135000202A T ImibeE MI0 = | grease nipple MI0 = | 1 50791
__20 GB91-76 JFUi8 = B0 splil pin 8 = 80 1

Shanghai Jintai SEMW 27




